
Election Ward & Voting Locations

Polling Locations & Ward Map
Please refer to the Ward Map below to determine the correct
polling location: 

St Matthew Lutheran Church - 1526 N Grant St
Wards 1 & 7 and Alderperson Districts 1 & 7

Grand Avenue United Methodist Church - 505 W Grand Ave
Wards 4, 5, 6, 8 and Alderperson Districts 4, 5, 6, 7, 8

City Hall - 100 W Grand Ave
Wards 2 & 3 and Alderperson Districts 2 & 3

For elections-related questions, contact the City Clerk’s Office:
262-284-5585 ext. 1026 - cityclerk@portwashingtonwi.gov
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Elected Officials
Mayor Ted Neitzke IV

262-483-3997 - tneitzke@portwashingtonwi.gov
Ward 1 - Alderperson Deborah Postl

414-550-0034 - dpostl@portwashingtonwi.gov
Ward 2 - Alderperson Paul Neumyer

262-689-2668 - pneumyer@portwashingtonwi.gov
Ward 3 - Alderperson Michael Gasper

262-235-2824 - mgasper@portwashingtonwi.gov
Ward 4 & 8 - Alderperson Dan Benning

414-207-3487 - dbenning@portwashingtonwi.gov 
Ward 5 - Alderperson Jonathan Pleitner

219-793-2260 - jpleitner@portwashingtonwi.gov 
Ward 6 - Alderperson Patrick Tearney

262-388-6697 - ptearney@portwashingtonwi.gov 
Ward 7 - Alderperson John Sigwart

920-946-0215 - jsigwart@portwashingtonwi.gov 
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